

Mr A Strachan

Clays Ltd Your ref:

Popson Street Our ref: 07/00016/B
Bungay Date: 28 June 2021

Suffolk

NR35 1EB

Please ask for: Louise Burns

Direct dial: 03330 162 000

Email: ep@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Variation Notice

Pollution Prevention and Control Act 1999 Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016, Regulation 2016

To: Mr Strachan

East Suffolk Council ("the Council") in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it by Regulation 20 of the Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016 ("the 2016 Regs") hereby gives you notice as follows-

The Council has decided to vary the conditions of the permit reference: **PPC/07/**16 in respect of the operations at:

Clays Ltd

Popson Street

Bungay

Suffolk

NR35 1EB

This is required periodically to ensure that permits are up to date and the conditions are fit for purpose.

The variation of the conditions of the permit and the date on which they are to take effect are specified in Schedule 1 to this notice. There is no fee applicable for this variation.

Yours sincerely

Louise Burns | Environmental Health Officer

East Suffolk Council

Schedule 1

Variation to the conditions of the permit	Date(s) of which the variation is to take place
Permit varied in line with Defra	28 June 2021
recommendations on permit reviews and in	
keeping with updates in the process guidance	
note PPC/07/16 to ensure permit conditions are	
relevant and fit-for-purpose	
Conditions 1.1 – 5.11 of Permit Reference	
PPC/07/16 to be replaced with Conditions 1 -22	
of Permit Reference 07/00016/B.	